5000 SERIES
Pneumatic Positioner
Accurate Valve Positioning
The Posi-flate® 5000 Series Pneumatic Positioner
provides accurate valve positioning with advanced
features. It may be used with 3 to 15 PSI (0.2 to 1.0
barg) pneumatic control signals (as shown), or fitted
with one of three current-to-pressure transducers for

applications.
Posi-flate 5000 Series Ordering Information
How to Order
Choose one option from each category above
including Base Model - Input Signal Option, Visual
Indicator, Gauges, Spool Valve and Cam. These are
the minimum codes required to specify a complete
positioner figure number. Add options as necessary.
Please list them in alphabetical order.
Posi-flate seat inflation controls are required when
the positioner is used with a Posi-flate butterfly valve
assembly.
Examples
A50-1-4-7-A w/PN 1057899
Basic Posi-flate model 5000 positioner with
3 to 15 PSI (0.2 to 1.0 barg) pneumatic input,
flat indicator,standard gauges, high flow spool
valve, linear cam and auto inflate/deflate controls.
A51-2-5-7-A-F-T w/PN 1057899
Posi-flate model 5100 positioner with NEMA 4,
4 to 20 mA electro-pneumatic input, visual dome
indicator, stainless steel gauges, high flow spool
valve, linear cam, 4 to 20 mA position feedback,
NAMUR shaft and auto inflate/deflate controls.
Posi-flate® is a registered trademark of Posi-flate, St. Paul, Minnesota.
Printed in U.S.A. - Bulletin 9805-2 (dm)
Heavy Duty Aluminum Construction
A50 Posi-flate 5000 - 3 to 15 PSI (0.2 to 1.0 barg)
Pneumatic
A51 Posi-flate 5100 - 4 to 20 mA - NEMA 4
Design
A52 Posi-flate 5200 - 4 to 20 mA NEMA 7 FM
and CSA Approved
A54 Posi-flate 5400 - 4 to 20 mA - Intrinsically
Safe FM and CSA Approved
Base Model - Input Signal Option
1 Flat Indicator
2 Visual Dome Indicator
Visual Indicator
4 Standard Gauges
5 Stainless Steel Gauges
Gauges
7 High Flow Spool Valve
Spool Valve
Code Description   Code Description
A Standard Linear Cam
Cam
F 4 to 20 mA Position Feedback Transmitter
K (2) SPDT Mechanical Switches
M (2) SPDT Proximity Switches
N (2) SPST Proximity Switches
P Viton Seals
R Epoxy Coated
T NAMUR Shaft
Options (add in alphabetical order)
Part No. Description
1057899 Auto Inflate/Deflate Controls
Controls - Posi-flate Seat Inflation Controls*
Corporate Headquarters